financial statements of the Company, or any other materiality threshold as may be applicable under law/ regulations from time 
to time, such that the aggregate value of the Related Party Transactions with AMHSPL will not breach the maximum limit of  
` 86,40,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Crore Forty Lakh only) as detailed in the explanatory statement for the said purpose, provided 
that the said contract(s)/ arrangement(s)/ agreement(s)/ transaction(s) shall be carried out in the ordinary course of business of 
the Company and at an arm’s length basis.